

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.887 OF 2018

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2604 OF 2016

Bhagubai w/o Bhiman Gavane,
died since L.Rs.
Bhivrabai Motilal Sukhdeo & anr.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Mr J. P. Dange & ors.

..RESPONDENTS

Mr S. B. Ghatol Patil, Advocate for petitioners;
Mr K. B. Jadhavar, A.G.P. for respondent /State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 10th December, 2018

ORAL ORDER:

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for amendment in the present petition. The submission is that when the order was passed by this Court on 27th July, 2016, the position of respondent No.4 in Writ Petition No.2604 of 2016 was being occupied by another person than respondent No.4 in the present contempt petition. He, thus orally prays for amendment to the petition by adding respondent Nos.4A to the contempt petition.

2. The oral prayer is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out by 14th December, 2018.

(2)

3. On carrying out an amendment, issue notice to respondent Nos.4 and 4A only, making the same returnable on 18th February, 2019.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

sjk