

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.887 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2604 OF 2016**

Bhagubai w/o Bhiman Gavane
died since Lrs.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Mr J. P. Dange & ors.

..RESPONDENTS

Mr S. B. Ghatol Patil, Advocate for petitioners;
Mrs V. N. Patil-Jadhav, A.G.P. for respondent/State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ.**

DATE : 19th March, 2019

ORAL ORDER:

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.4-A, returnable on 9th April, 2019.

The petitioners are permitted to serve unserved respondent by way of any other legally permissible mode of service apart from Court service and place on record tangible proof of service, before next date.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

sjk