

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.887 OF 2018 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2604 OF 2016

Bhagubai w/o Bhiman Gavane,
Died, through L.Rs.
Bhivrabai Motilal Sukhdeo & anr. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Mr. J.P. Dange & others ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Shri S.B. Ghatol Patil, Advocate for petitioners
Mrs. R.P. Gaur, A.G.P. for State

.....
CORAM: PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.

DATED : 9th JULY, 2019.

ORAL ORDER :

Learned A.G.P. submits that, the respondents No.4 and 4-A are personally present in this Court. The learned A.G.P. prays for some time so as to seek instructions from these officers who are present in this Court and to advance her submissions before this Court. At the request of learned A.G.P., one week's time is granted. Needless to state that, the respondents No.4 and 4-A to remain present in this Court on the next date. S.O. to 16th July 2019.

(R.G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE

(PRASANNA B. VARALE)
JUDGE

fmp/-