

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 CONT. PETITION NO.887 OF 2018
IN WP/2604/2016

BHAGUBAI BHIMRAO GAVANE DIED THROUGH LRS BHIVRABAI
MOTILAL SUKHDEO AND ANOTHERS
VERSUS
J P DANGE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners:Mr.Ghatol Patil Shahaji B.
AGP for Respondent No. 4 : Smt. R.P. Gour

...

**CORAM: PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATED : 16th JULY, 2019.

ORAL ORDER :

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, stand over to 23.7.2019.

2. Respondent no. 4 is present in this Court.
3. Learned AGP assures that respondent No. 4 would remain present in this court on next date.
4. Stand over to 23.7.2019.

**(R.G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE)
JUDGE**

mahajansb/