

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.887 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2604 OF 2016**

Bhagubai w/o Bhiman Gavane
Died since Lrs.
Bhivrabai Motilal Sukhdeo & ors. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

J. P. Dange & ors. RESPONDENTS

Mr S. B. Ghatol Patil, Advocate for the petitioners;
Ms. R. P. Gour, A.G.P. for respondent/State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd JULY, 2019

ORAL ORDER:

Learned A.G.P. invited our attention to the communication dated 20th July, 2019. A communication dated 19th July, 2019 is annexed to the communication forwarded through Tahsildar to the Deputy Collector, Rehabilitation, Aurangabad and alternate land is suggested to the petitioner.

(2)

887.18cp

2. In view of this communication, we dispense with the presence of respondent No.4 - District Rehabilitation Officer, Aurangabad, until further orders.

Post the petition for further consideration on 30th July, 2019.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]

Tupe