



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 887 OF 2018  
IN WP/2604/2016**

**BHAGUBAI BHIMRAO GAVANE DIED THROUGH LRS  
BHIVRABAI MOTILAL SUKHDEO AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
J.P. DANGE AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Ghatol Patil Shahaji B.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.B. Patil

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 08.05.2026**

**PER COURT:**

Learned AGP assured that every procedure is complete and only number is to be given to the plot allotted to the petitioner. In view of the same, stand over to 15.06.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**